A²SI-Lite 14 / A²SI-Lite 16
Data Sheet
Low End Device AS-Interface IC
1 Features
• Fully operable in AS-interface networking
systems and capable of working in extended
networks with up to 62 slaves (V2.11)
• Dedicated IO-port structure: two data inputs, two

ZZD: Traceability and Status Code
Figure 10-3: Mark Diagram of 16 Pin SOIC Version
11 Ordering Information
Ordering Code Description Operating
Temperature
Range
Package Type Shipping Form
A2SI-L14-ST 14 pin version -25°C to 85°C SOP14 (150 mil) Tubes
(55 parts/tube)
A2SI-L14-SR 14 pin version -25°C to 85°C SOP14 (150 mil) Tape-and-Reel
(2500 parts/reel)
A2SI-L16-ST 16 pin version
with FID / LED pin
-25°C to 85°C SOP16 (150 mil) Tubes
(55 parts/tube)
A2SI-L16-SR 16 pin version -25°C to 85°C SOP16 (150 mil) Tape-and-Reel
Rev. 2.0, Copyright © 2005, ZMD AG
All rights reserved. The material contained herein may not be reproduced, adapted, merged, translated, stored, or used without the prior written consent of the copyright owner. The
Information furnished in this publication is preliminary and subject to changes without notice.
17/22